



## Resolution to prepare or adopt a

Local Planning Scheme Amendment Version: 2.0 (June 2021)

## Planning and Development Act 2005 RESOLUTION TO AMENDMENT TO LOCAL PLANNING SCHEME

Resolved that the local government pursuant to section 75 of the *Planning and Development Act 2005*, amend the above Local Planning Scheme by

The Amendment is under the provisions of the *Planning and Development (LocalPlanning Schemes) Regulations 2015* for the following reason(s):

Pursuant to Regulation 35A of the *Planning and Development (Local Planning Schemes) Regulations* 2015, the amendment to the above Local Planning Scheme affects the following structure plan(s):

Upon the amendment taking effect, the

Dated this day of 20

(Chief Executive Officer)